
2022 Penn Invitational High School Boys Junior Varsity

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Valparaiso High School 00:17:58.51 18

2 Penn High School 00:18:28.06 44

3 Homestead High School 00:19:06.54 79

4 Goshen High School 00:20:25.76 131

5 Elkhart High School 00:20:45.41 138

6 John Adams High School 00:21:12.10 168

7 Mishawaka High School 00:22:29.53 201

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Northridge High School 00:22:54.90 4

Plymouth High School 00:24:51.30 4

SB Washington High School 00:23:01.37 1
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2022 Penn Invitational High School Boys Junior Varsity

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Valparaiso High School 00:17:58.51 28 18

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1112 Nathaniel Malchow 00:17:38.67 1

2 2 1113 Nathan Nova 00:17:46.04 2

3 3 1097 Desmond Calhoun 00:17:57.86 3

4 4 1111 Otto Leake 00:18:02.19 4

5 8 1095 Jack Buinicki 00:18:27.77 8

6 9 1114 Lucas Palmer 00:18:29.89 (9)

7 13 1125 Will Young 00:18:52.85 (13)

2 Penn High School 00:18:28.06 29 44

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 1050 Aidan Probst 00:18:02.79 5

2 6 1037 Elijah Poorman 00:18:12.03 6

3 7 1047 Tyler Rerick 00:18:17.62 7

4 12 1046 Kush Grewel 00:18:42.65 12

5 15 1051 Luke Petras 00:19:05.20 14

6 18 1038 Brayden Mammolenti 00:19:17.92 (17)

7 24 1052 Ben Reihl 00:19:32.96 (23)

3 Homestead High School 00:19:06.54 26 79

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 639 Tyler Hess 00:18:37.06 11

2 16 774 Britton Shumard 00:19:05.64 15

3 17 818 Ethan Widenhoefer 00:19:06.24 16

4 19 778 Timmy Smith 00:19:18.14 18

5 20 592 Gideon Beall 00:19:25.60 19

6 22 771 Gavin Sanders 00:19:29.98 (21)

7 29 734 Matthew Norrod 00:19:43.32 (25)

4 Goshen High School 00:20:25.76 8 131

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 478 Dominguez David 00:19:32.95 22

2 26 475 Bestul Kael 00:19:35.44 24

3 51 484 Kauffman Todd 00:20:43.11 26

4 58 504 Perez Jose 00:21:03.47 28

5 64 491 Kinsey Daniel 00:21:13.87 31

6 71 511 Vance Jason 00:21:27.61 (35)

7 76 505 Reyes Javier 00:21:48.12 (38)

5 Elkhart High School 00:20:45.41 18 138

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 197 Jackson Ezzell 00:19:27.89 20

2 53 201 Demetrio Garcia 00:20:52.72 27

3 60 282 Benjamin Sharp 00:21:05.27 29

4 61 272 Nathan Sharp 00:21:06.31 30

5 66 271 Peyton Shanholt 00:21:14.84 32

6 72 268 Kevin Mehl 00:21:28.55 (36)

7 81 267 Jose Marquez Pantoja 00:21:54.22 (41)

6 John Adams High School 00:21:12.10 6 168

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 896 Grayson Wilson 00:18:31.40 10

2 75 890 Adam Hartz 00:21:45.10 37
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2022 Penn Invitational High School Boys Junior Varsity

3 77 895 Evan Whitt 00:21:49.63 39

4 79 894 Ian Recla 00:21:51.18 40

5 85 892 Dylan Lawwill 00:22:03.20 42

6 99 891 Adam Larsen 00:23:16.31 (44)

7 Mishawaka High School 00:22:29.53 6 201

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 67 924 Davin Cockey 00:21:15.44 33

2 68 921 Brody Blevins 00:21:16.47 34

3 86 923 Carter Brogdon 00:22:16.14 43

4 105 922 Landon Blevins 00:23:49.34 45

5 106 925 Aris Koehler 00:23:50.26 46

6 107 926 Lowell Parker 00:23:51.19 (47)
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2022 Penn Invitational High School Boys Junior Varsity

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1112 Nathaniel Malchow SR 00:17:38.67 Valparaiso High School

2 2 1113 Nathan Nova SR 00:17:46.04 Valparaiso High School

3 3 1097 Desmond Calhoun FR 00:17:57.86 Valparaiso High School

4 4 1111 Otto Leake FR 00:18:02.19 Valparaiso High School

5 5 1050 Aidan Probst SO 00:18:02.79 Penn High School

6 6 1037 Elijah Poorman SR 00:18:12.03 Penn High School

7 7 1047 Tyler Rerick SO 00:18:17.62 Penn High School

8 8 1095 Jack Buinicki SR 00:18:27.77 Valparaiso High School

9 (9) 1114 Lucas Palmer SR 00:18:29.89 Valparaiso High School

10 10 896 Grayson Wilson SR 00:18:31.40 John Adams High School

11 11 639 Tyler Hess JR 00:18:37.06 Homestead High School

12 12 1046 Kush Grewel FR 00:18:42.65 Penn High School

13 (13) 1125 Will Young SR 00:18:52.85 Valparaiso High School

14 0 1107 Trent Hoadley SO 00:18:53.89 Valparaiso High School

15 14 1051 Luke Petras FR 00:19:05.20 Penn High School

16 15 774 Britton Shumard JR 00:19:05.64 Homestead High School

17 16 818 Ethan Widenhoefer JR 00:19:06.24 Homestead High School

18 (17) 1038 Brayden Mammolenti SR 00:19:17.92 Penn High School

19 18 778 Timmy Smith SO 00:19:18.14 Homestead High School

20 19 592 Gideon Beall FR 00:19:25.60 Homestead High School

21 20 197 Jackson Ezzell FR 00:19:27.89 Elkhart High School

22 (21) 771 Gavin Sanders SO 00:19:29.98 Homestead High School

23 22 478 Dominguez David SR 00:19:32.95 Goshen High School

24 (23) 1052 Ben Reihl SO 00:19:32.96 Penn High School

25 0 1021 Landon Graves SO 00:19:33.57 Penn High School

26 24 475 Bestul Kael SO 00:19:35.44 Goshen High School

27 0 1024 Gavin Belzowski FR 00:19:39.67 Penn High School

28 0 1049 Jack Scalise SO 00:19:43.19 Penn High School

29 (25) 734 Matthew Norrod SR 00:19:43.32 Homestead High School

30 0 801 Anthony Tomaszewski SO 00:19:48.41 Homestead High School

31 0 1109 Jacob Kusbel SO 00:19:48.78 Valparaiso High School

32 0 675 Hudson Mulhall SO 00:19:54.87 Homestead High School

33 0 1099 Sam Carpenter SO 00:20:02.56 Valparaiso High School

34 0 1039 Thomas Galiher JR 00:20:07.27 Penn High School

35 0 1120 Mark Teeple JR 00:20:08.06 Valparaiso High School

36 0 1053 Noah Koroscil SO 00:20:08.11 Penn High School

37 0 1054 Oliver Dvorak SO 00:20:12.34 Penn High School

38 0 1025 Braxton Bontrager FR 00:20:12.42 Penn High School

39 0 1106 Chase Henry SO 00:20:12.86 Valparaiso High School

40 0 1103 Grayson Forrest SO 00:20:15.86 Valparaiso High School

41 0 594 Noah Beall JR 00:20:18.78 Homestead High School

42 0 648 Brendan Malone SR 00:20:19.66 Homestead High School

43 0 1118 Drew Stralnic SO 00:20:27.16 Valparaiso High School

44 0 799 Payton Sprinkle JR 00:20:29.83 Homestead High School

45 0 1101 Odin Donald FR 00:20:31.30 Valparaiso High School

46 0 1029 Weston St. Clair FR 00:20:32.66 Penn High School

47 0 800 Caleb Stout FR 00:20:33.28 Homestead High School

48 0 1119 Max Swanson SO 00:20:33.82 Valparaiso High School

49 0 1121 Douglas Thomas FR 00:20:35.13 Valparaiso High School

50 0 1055 Brett Spriggs FR 00:20:39.57 Penn High School

51 26 484 Kauffman Todd SO 00:20:43.11 Goshen High School
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2022 Penn Invitational High School Boys Junior Varsity

52 0 1042 Nolan Geisel JR 00:20:43.12 Penn High School

53 27 201 Demetrio Garcia SR 00:20:52.72 Elkhart High School

54 0 615 William Eckert FR 00:20:55.52 Homestead High School

55 0 775 Xavier Sims FR 00:20:58.18 Homestead High School

56 0 1036 Tanner Mammolenti SO 00:20:59.46 Penn High School

57 0 1026 Scott Eubank FR 00:21:00.54 Penn High School

58 28 504 Perez Jose FR 00:21:03.47 Goshen High School

59 0 1028 Brayden Mainwaring FR 00:21:03.64 Penn High School

60 29 282 Benjamin Sharp FR 00:21:05.27 Elkhart High School

61 30 272 Nathan Sharp FR 00:21:06.31 Elkhart High School

62 0 748 Brady Olry SO 00:21:09.16 Homestead High School

63 0 658 Kyle Malone FR 00:21:11.91 Homestead High School

64 31 491 Kinsey Daniel FR 00:21:13.87 Goshen High School

65 0 1093 Kaleb Antrim FR 00:21:14.08 Valparaiso High School

66 32 271 Peyton Shanholt FR 00:21:14.84 Elkhart High School

67 33 924 Davin Cockey SR 00:21:15.44 Mishawaka High School

68 34 921 Brody Blevins FR 00:21:16.47 Mishawaka High School

69 0 1023 Mason Westbrook SO 00:21:26.66 Penn High School

70 0 1116 Kale Rausch JR 00:21:27.31 Valparaiso High School

71 (35) 511 Vance Jason JR 00:21:27.61 Goshen High School

72 (36) 268 Kevin Mehl SO 00:21:28.55 Elkhart High School

73 0 1041 Alex Trump SR 00:21:39.04 Penn High School

74 0 1044 Daniel Sparks JR 00:21:43.03 Penn High School

75 37 890 Adam Hartz SO 00:21:45.10 John Adams High School

76 (38) 505 Reyes Javier SR 00:21:48.12 Goshen High School

77 39 895 Evan Whitt SO 00:21:49.63 John Adams High School

78 0 956 Davis Connor FR 00:21:50.59 Northridge High School

79 40 894 Ian Recla JR 00:21:51.18 John Adams High School

80 0 1031 Noah Lewis FR 00:21:52.56 Penn High School

81 (41) 267 Jose Marquez Pantoja JR 00:21:54.22 Elkhart High School

82 0 630 Mason Hanna FR 00:21:56.09 Homestead High School

83 0 640 Owen Kruger FR 00:21:59.63 Homestead High School

84 0 266 Korbin Hershberger SO 00:22:02.53 Elkhart High School

85 42 892 Dylan Lawwill FR 00:22:03.20 John Adams High School

86 43 923 Carter Brogdon FR 00:22:16.14 Mishawaka High School

87 0 694 Alejandro Munoz SO 00:22:18.15 Homestead High School

88 0 1094 Kaenen Bartley FR 00:22:19.64 Valparaiso High School

89 0 1080 Luke Sellers FR 00:22:23.31 Plymouth High School

90 0 770 Ryland Rigley SO 00:22:26.30 Homestead High School

91 0 481 Fish Cooper FR 00:22:33.06 Goshen High School

92 0 1033 Ronan Pratt SO 00:22:36.72 Penn High School

93 0 288 Owen Swinehart SR 00:22:39.50 Elkhart High School

94 0 1092 Tyshaun Townsend JR 00:23:01.38 SB Washington High School

95 0 960 Yi Ason FR 00:23:02.62 Northridge High School

96 0 191 Will Cochrane SO 00:23:05.34 Elkhart High School

97 0 1105 Owen Heeren SO 00:23:05.35 Valparaiso High School

98 0 1030 Josh Zumbrun FR 00:23:14.04 Penn High School

99 (44) 891 Adam Larsen FR 00:23:16.31 John Adams High School

100 0 959 Neff Aiden SO 00:23:16.82 Northridge High School

101 0 632 Broderick Heck SO 00:23:22.38 Homestead High School

102 0 958 Hively Cole JR 00:23:29.59 Northridge High School

103 0 174 Ian Alexander FR 00:23:43.44 Elkhart High School

104 0 643 Harrison Lasley SR 00:23:43.94 Homestead High School

105 45 922 Landon Blevins JR 00:23:49.34 Mishawaka High School
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2022 Penn Invitational High School Boys Junior Varsity

106 46 925 Aris Koehler FR 00:23:50.26 Mishawaka High School

107 (47) 926 Lowell Parker JR 00:23:51.19 Mishawaka High School

108 0 1075 Caleb Jones FR 00:23:51.64 Plymouth High School

109 0 590 Ethan Ables SO 00:23:54.67 Homestead High School

110 0 214 Jaime Guzman SO 00:23:59.39 Elkhart High School

111 0 166 Isaac Abarca FR 00:24:28.63 Elkhart High School

112 0 1100 Asher Collins FR 00:24:29.53 Valparaiso High School

113 0 1123 Dayvon Williams FR 00:24:29.78 Valparaiso High School

114 0 1108 Devin Jones FR 00:24:35.42 Valparaiso High School

115 0 1110 Vincent LaFollette FR 00:24:43.16 Valparaiso High School

116 0 613 Oliver Compton SO 00:24:45.77 Homestead High School

117 0 1076 Freddy Kallenberg FR 00:24:48.72 Plymouth High School

118 0 1032 Peyton Ham SO 00:24:50.85 Penn High School

119 0 746 Matthew O'Brien FR 00:25:24.40 Homestead High School

120 0 1045 Ezekiel Mercado JR 00:25:32.83 Penn High School

121 0 1102 Tim Fields FR 00:25:58.76 Valparaiso High School

122 0 289 Angel Vazquez SR 00:26:21.30 Elkhart High School

123 0 177 Salah Ali JR 00:26:57.43 Elkhart High School

124 0 1098 Connor Campbell FR 00:27:05.95 Valparaiso High School

125 0 1034 Elijah Reger FR 00:27:12.45 Penn High School

126 0 206 Palmer Garton SR 00:27:58.02 Elkhart High School

127 0 1124 David Woodburn FR 00:28:05.32 Valparaiso High School

128 0 1078 Ray Ye FR 00:28:21.51 Plymouth High School

129 0 269 Brady Robinson SR 00:32:24.97 Elkhart High School

130 0 287 Lucas Smith FR 00:35:03.76 Elkhart High School
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